

**Reference Number:** FOI-101004423230

**Response provided under:** Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request:**

- 1. How many pupils were home-schooled using online tutoring paid for by the council between September 1 2017 and August 31 2018?**

Cornwall Council does not provide or pay for any tutoring, online or otherwise, for pupils whose parents have elected to home educate their child.

- 2. How many of these children were primary school age, and how many were secondary school age?**

Not applicable

- 3. Please provide the same information (total number of pupils, broken down by primary/secondary) for the same period (Sept 1 - Aug 31) for each of these years: 2016/17, 2015/16, 2014/15 and 2013/14.**

Not applicable

- 4. How much was spent on providing this online tutoring? Please provide the figure in pounds for each of the school years listed above (2013/14 - 2017/18), broken down by school year.**

Cornwall Council does not incur any expenditure for the provision of online tutoring for home-schooled pupils

- 5. Please provide the name(s) of the organisation(s) providing the online tutoring for home-schooled children.**

Not applicable

**Information provided by:** Together for Families

**Date of response:** 14<sup>th</sup> May 2019

